# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Udo Schauss	08/20/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jos. Schneider Optische Werke GmbH
Street Address:	Ringstrasse 132
City:	Bad Kreuznach
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	55543

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12279333

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(408)850-9980 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408 827 3300 Email: mshea@ipxlaw.com Correspondent Name: IPxLAW Group LLP Address Line 1: 95 South Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 570

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **KOLLNER-026US** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Claude A.S. Hamrick

Total Attachments: 2

source=-026USAssignment#page1.tif source=-026USAssignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

500730953 **REEL: 021982 FRAME: 0224** 

Attorney Docket No.	
---------------------	--

# DECLARATION, POWER OF ATTORNEY AND PETITION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am an original, first and joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

## " OPTICAL SYSTEM FOR DIGITAL CINEMA PROJECTION "

the specification of which (ch	eck only one item below):
--------------------------------	---------------------------

	is attached hereto		
	was filed on	as Application Serial No.#	
	and was amended on	(if applicable).	
図	was filed as PCT Intern	ational Application Number	PCT/EP2007/00123

was filed as PCT International Application Number <u>PCT/EP2007/001231</u> on <u>February 13, 2007</u>.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the examination of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56(a).

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, § 119 of any foreign application(s) or U.S. provisional application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application or U.S. provisional application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date before that of the application of which priority is claimed.

# Prior Foreign/U.S. Provisional Application(s)

			Priority Cl	laimed
10 2006 006 981.1-51	Germany	14.02.2006	<u>X</u>	
(Number)	(Country)	(Day, month, year filed)	Yes	No
PCT/EP2007/001231	PCT	13.02.2007	X	
(Number)	(Country)	(Day, month, year filed)	Yes	No
(Number)	(Country)	(Day, month, year filed)	Yes	No

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, § 120 of any United States application(s) listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, § 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose material information as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56(a) which occurred between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

(Application Serial No.) Filing Date (Status: Patented, pending, abandoned)

PATENT REEL: 021982 FRAME: 0225

		Attorney Docket N	0	
(Application Serial No.) abandoned)	Filing Date	(Status:	Patented,	pending,

A stansar Da alsat Ma

And I hereby appoint the attorneys and agents associated with the following USPTO Customer Number of IPx Law Group, as my attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute said application and to transact in connection therewith all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and before competent International Authorities.

#### **CUSTOMER NUMBER 81372**

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Wherefore I pray that Letters Patent be granted to me for the invention or discovery described and claimed in the foregoing specification and claims, and I hereby subscribe my name to the foregoing specification and claims, declaration, power of attorney, and this petition.

Full Name of Sole or First Inventor:	Udo Schauß
Residence Address:	Zum Heimberg 7, 55596 Waldböckelheim
Post Office Address:	Same
Citizenship:	Germany
Inventor's Signature:	Date: $\frac{9}{20}$
·	Y
Full Name of Second Joint Inventor:	
Residence Address:	
Post Office Address:	Same
Citizenship:	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Full Name of Third Joint Inventor:	
Residence Address:	
Post Office Address:	Same
Citizenship:	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:

**RECORDED: 12/15/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021982 FRAME: 0226